

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

November 25, 2024

AMENDMENT NO.: II

TO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-006-25

FOR

GUY COMPRESSION FITTING

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes and response to Bidder No. 4 inquiry dated 11/18/2024:

CHANGES:

- 1. Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM* 09:00 A.M., Tuesday, November 26, 2024 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST) TO *NOW READ* 10:00 A.M., Tuesday, December 03, 2024 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST).
- 2. **REMOVE** Page 3a of 45 and **REPLACE with** Page 3b of 45 (see attached):
 - A. Under **REQUIRED DELIVERY TIME** is changed

FROM:

12 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)

* TO NOW READ:

30 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)

B. Under INVITATION FOR BID, INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS, Paragraph one has changed

FROM:

This bid shall be submitted in (1) original and two (2) copies and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>09:00 A.M.</u>, <u>Date: November 26, 2024</u> and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.

TO NOW READ:

This bid shall be submitted in (1) original and two (2) copies and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 10:00 A.M., Date: December 03, 2024 and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.

3. **REMOVE** Page 4 of 45 and **REPLACE with** Page 4a of 45 (see attached):

Under INVITATION FOR BID, DESCRIPTION, Delivery Requirement has changed

FROM:

12 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)

TO NOW READ:

30 Weeks After Receipt of Order (ARO)

RESPONSE:

1. QUESTION:

I'd like to request for a change of delivery requirement from 12 weeks ARO to 42 weeks ARO

Attached is the lead time (highlighted for your reference) provided by the manufacturer where it has 36 weeks ex-factory estimated lead time plus 5-6 weeks transit time from factory to Guam. Thus, we are requesting for a change of delivery to 42 weeks ARO.

ANSWER:

Refer to CHANGES NO. 2A and 3 above.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

JOHN M. BENAVENTE; P.E.

General Manager



GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

November 15, 2024

AMENDMENT NO.: I

TO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-006-25

FOR

GUY COMPRESSION FITTING

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes and response to Bidder No. 3 inquiry dated 11/14/2024 & 11/15/2024 and Bidder No. 4 inquiry dated 11/14/2024:

CHANGES:

- 1. Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM* 09:00 A.M., Tuesday, November 19, 2024 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST) TO *NOW READ* 09:00 A.M., Tuesday, November 26, 2024 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST).
- 2. **REMOVE** Page 3 of 45 and **REPLACE with** Page 3a of 45 (see attached):

Under INVITATION FOR BID, INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS, Paragraph one has changed

FROM:

This bid shall be submitted in (1) original and two (2) copies and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>09:00 A.M.</u>, **Date:** <u>November 19, 2024</u> and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.

* TO NOW READ:

This bid shall be submitted in (1) original and two (2) copies and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>09:00 A.M.</u>, **Date:** <u>November 26, 2024</u> and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.

RESPONSE:

Bidder No. 3 inquiry date 11/14/2024:

1. QUESTION:

Hi, Good afternoon. Could we please request a one-week extension for this bid 11/26/24?

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to *CHANGES* above.

Bidder No. 3 inquiry date 11/15/2024:

1. QUESTION:

The 2-week bid extension request is denied due to the urgency for GPA's operations, but a 1-week extension is granted. Please let me know of the revised bid opening date

ANSWER:

Request for 2-week extension is hereby denied due to the urgency of materials. Kindly refer to *CHANGES* above.

Bidder No. 4 inquiry date 11/14/2024:

1. OUESTION:

I'm writing to request a 1-week extension to the bid opening date.

- Veteran's day holiday has slowed down our ability to get pricing and availability for the items requested. This also delays our efforts at obtaining bonding.
- The Typhoon has delayed our ability to work on this IFB

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to *CHANGES* above.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

JOHN M. BENAVENTE; P.E. General Manager

INVITATION FOR BID

ISSUING OFFICE:

Guam Power Authority-Procurement Office 1st. Floor, Room 101 Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building 688 Route 15 Mangilao, Guam 96913

Attn: JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. General Manager c/o JAMIE LYNN C. PANGELINAN Supply Management Administrator

10/25/2024

JOHN M. BENAVENTE General Manager	•			
	Just .			
	11/05/2024			
DATE ISSUED:	11/12/2024		BID INVITATION NO.: <u>GP/</u>	A-006-25
BID FOR:	Guy Compressio	n Fitting		
SPECIFICATION:	See Attached			
DESTINATION:	Guam Power Au	thority, Dededo	Warehouse	
REQUIRED DELIVERY	TIME: 12 Weeks	After Receipt o	f Order	
INSTRUCTIONS TO BI INDICATE WHETHER:		UAL	_ PARTNERSHIPC	ORPORATION
INCORPORATED IN:				
(Time) 9:00 A.M.	, (Chamoru Standa and date specified ab	d Time; ChST) D	aled to the issuing office above no ate: November 19, 2024 and sha ed. See attached General Terms	all be publicly ope
the respective items listed or expense of the Government	n the schedule provide in opening, tabulating bid remain firm and i	ed, unless otherwing the and evaluating the creating the	ed, the articles and services at the se specified by the bidder. In con- nis and other bids, and other consi one hundred twenty (120) calenda	sideration to the iderations, the
NAME AND ADDRESS O	F BIDDER:		TURE AND TITLE OF PERSOI PRIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:	N
AWARD: CONTRACT N	0.:	AMOUNT:	DATE:	
ITEM NO(S). AWARDED:				
			CONTRACTING OFFICER	?:
			JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.	.E. DATE
			General Manager	